Institution

Augusta University

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University

University of Georgia

University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Summary
Spring 2022
Census 1 Courses Only

Changes
Spring 2022 | Spring 2021 | Number of Percent
Credit Hours = Credit Hours = Credit Hours Change
152,730 142,784 9,946 7.0%
398,947 373,575.5 25,3715 6.8%
516,212 537,739 -21,527 -4.0%
507,679.6 504,341.2 3,3384

Lower
33,941
109,595
298,031

187,957

Upper
29,145
106,924
140,937

198,539

Grad/Prof
89,644
182,428
77,244

121,183.6

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

283,865 285,277 -1,412 -0.5%
454,746 439,262 15,484 3.5%
116,157 127,408 -11,251 -8.8%
106,171 116,699 -10,528 -9.0%

160,925
266,626
55,341

51,067

99,085
162,127
43,250
38,374

23,855
25,993
17,566
16,730

Comprehensive Universities 960,939 968,646 -7,707 533,959 342,836 84,144

Albany State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Middle Georgia State University
Savannah State University

University of North Georgia

59,421 58,626
57,657 63,941 -6,284 -9.8%
72,186 78,064 -5,878 -7.5%
29,153 31,779 -2,626 -8.3%
76,725.5 78,038 -1,312.5 -1.7%
27,247 29,307 -2,060 -7.0%
61,334 67,724 -6,390 -9.4%
33,209 36,474 -3,265 -9.0%
183,582 190,433 -6,851 -3.6%

42,651
30,150
39,792
18,641
40,304.5
13,012
36,697
20,281
122,375

13,724
24,341
24,219

8,804
28,508

9,716
22,807
11,034
55,397

3,046
3,166
8,175
1,708
7,913
4,519
1,830
1,894
5,810

State Universities 600,514.5 634,386 -33,871.5 363,903.5 198,550 38,061

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

East Georgia State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Highlands College

Gordon State College

South Georgia State College

37,524 38,999 -1,475 -3.8%
9,572 11,578 -2,006 -17.3%
28,341 30,870 -2,529 -8.2%
42,701 44,485 -1,784 -4.0%
15,903 17,750 -1,847 -10.4%
113,634 121,750 -8,116 -6.7%
38,084 42,518 -4,434 -10.4%
25,616 28,969 -3,353 -11.6%
16,349 18,134 -1,785 -9.8%

28,438

7,934
18,813
31,324
15,680
81,885
36,252
20,732

14,720

9,086
1,638
9,528
11,377
223
31,749
1,832
4,884

1,629

State Colleges 327,724 355,053 -27,329 255,778 71,946 ‘

University System Totals

3,464,746.1  3,516,524.7 -51,778.6 -1.5%

k% Revised September 14, 2022 #xx

Sep 14, 2022

1,783,164.5

1,088,877

592,704.6
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